

February 7, 2023

Quality Time Components and Maros Products, Inc. Customers,

I am pleased to announce that Quality Time Components (QTC) has arranged to purchase the assets of Maros Products, Inc. Maros Products owner, Mark DerManouelian, is committed to QTC's success and the continued availability of products made in the USA.

Maros Products was originally founded as Felch Anderson Co. in 1946. The company became FACO Metal Products in 1968 and then continued as Maros Products, Inc. since 2011. Maros Products, Inc. is the leading US manufacturer of clock and instrument handsets, indicators, and related parts.

With QTC established as the leading supplier of clock dials, pendulums, weight sets, and accessories, the acquisition of Maros Products forms a perfect union to continue servicing the clock and instrument industries with quality US made parts.

QTC supplies a wide range of products, including multi-color screen printing, cast dials, decorative metal embossing, pendulums for floor and wall clocks, cast resin parts, and an assortment of clock and instrument parts. With presses up to 100 tons, printing presses, and other machinery and equipment, QTC also offers a variety of services: stamping, punching, forming, cutting, machining, and assembly. The addition of Maros Products' complete catalog of clock and instrument handsets and indicators is a seamless extension of parts and service to the industry.

QTC looks forward to supplying materials previously purchased from Maros Products. We will begin the transfer of Maros Products assets to QTC (Traverse City, Michigan) on February 10 and expect to complete the move in March. We will immediately set-up production in the sequence new orders are received.

If you have a need for any products previously supplied by Maros Products, if you would like to get more familiar with the product offering by Maros Products or QTC, or if you would like to schedule a tour of our facility, please don't hesitate to contact me at (231) 947-1071 or khart@qualitytc.com.

Sincerely,

Keith Hart General Manager Quality Time Components http://www.qualitytc.com